O 01NN KW=

2017 RES-313
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT NO. 3 FOR RECYCLING OF SHINGLES

The Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation awarded Contract #11629 to
Badger Materials Recycling LLC on October 17, 2013 for Recycling Clear & Mixed shingles
from Landfill Site #2, RFP # 313061.

Dane County Solid Waste has determined that $120,000 would cover the term of the
Amendment agreement No. 3 from January 1, 2018 to September 30, 2019.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized to
sign the Amendment Agreement No. 3; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Public Works & Transportation Committee shall approve
all change orders to the Contract, subject to submission of change orders to the County Board
for approval where the sum involves $20,000 or more than 10% of the original approved
Contract amount, whichever is smaller.



